
                                                            
AMENDMENT NO.1 Dated 23.12.2024 

Ref IFB No: HLL/PSD/RBD/2024-25/TENDER/123 Dt: 19.12.2024 

E-Tender ID: 2024_HLL_220444_1 

The following amendment has been incorporated in the above mentioned tender for 
Emergency Procurement of Pharmaceutical Products & Non-Pharma Items for Onward 
Supplies to Foreign Country.   
 

1. ITB-Section 1 (II) Product List, Annexure-4 List of Quoted Products  
 
FOR 

Sl.No Generic Name UoM Total quantity 

1 
Alere Determine HIV 1/2, Ldc Countries -Pac/100 (RDT 
HIV) 

100 tests          26,100.00  

2 HIV Bloline Pac/ 25 (RDT HIV) 25 tests              950.00  

3 Uni-Gold HIV Pac/20 (RDT HIV) 20 tests           1,360.00  
4 Abacavir 120mg+Lamivudine 60mg Disp. Tabs/Pac-30 Gb 30s tab           2,340.00  
5 Tab Isoniazid 300 mg 30s tab       3,19,650.00  

6 Co-Trimoxazol 800+160 Pac-1000 10s tab     16,95,000.00  

7 Fluconazol 200mg Tab/Cap-100 Blister 
2's tab/ 

cap 
      1,04,300.00  

8 Flucytosine 500mg Pac/100 10's tab          10,700.00  

9 Zidovudine Oral Sol.10mg/ml/Bot-100ml Bottle              603.00  

10 
Sulbactum.200mg+Trimethoprim.40mg/5ml Or.Sus/Bot-
100ml 

 Bottle           4,615.00  

11 Benzathine Penicillin 2.4 MIU, Powder For Inj, Pac/50 1 Vial              900.00  
12 Doxycycline 100 mg Pac/10 10s cap          24,070.00  

13 Ceftriaxone pdr/Inj. 250 mg IM /Pac-10 Vial           1,720.00  

 

MAY BE READ AS  

 
Sl.No Generic Name UoM Total quantity 

1 
Alere Determine HIV 1/2, Ldc Countries -Pac/100 (RDT 
HIV) 

100 tests          26,100.00  

2 HIV Bloline Pac/ 25 (RDT HIV) 25 tests              950.00  

3 Uni-Gold HIV Pac/20 (RDT HIV) 20 tests           1,360.00  
4 Abacavir 120mg+Lamivudine 60mg Disp. Tabs/Pac-30 Gb 30s tab           2,340.00  
5 Tab Isoniazid 300 mg 30s tab       3,19,650.00  

6 Co-Trimoxazol 800+160 Pac-1000 10s tab     16,95,000.00  

7 Fluconazol 200mg Tab/Cap-100 Blister 
2's tab/ 

cap 
      1,04,300.00  

8 Flucytosine 500mg Pac/100 10's tab          10,700.00  

9 Zidovudine Oral Sol.10mg/ml/Bot-100ml Bottle              603.00  

10 
Sulfamethoxazole (200mg/5ml) + Trimethoprim 
(40mg/5ml), 50 ml Bottle 

 Bottle           4,615.00  

11 Benzathine Penicillin 2.4 MIU, Powder For Inj, Pac/50 1 Vial              900.00  

12 Doxycycline 100 mg Pac/10 10s cap          24,070.00  

13 Ceftriaxone pdr/Inj. 250 mg IM /Pac-10 Vial           1,720.00  



                                                            
 
All relevant clauses of the tender document including the BOQ are to be read in 
accordance with the above change and in case if any bids were already submitted, if 
required you may resubmit the documents in compliance of the above amendment. All 
other specifications, terms and conditions of the original tender document shall 
remain unchanged. 

 
 

      Vice President (VP) & GH (HCS) 


